Heavy Duty Forks and Frame
The heavy-duty cycle components are
designed for multi-shift applications and
low operating costs. The wide cast steel lift
cylinder support evenly distributes stresses
from heavy pallets. The boxed-in forks and
reinforced fork tips are designed for maximum
rigidity and minimal fork flex. Heavy duty cast-

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model Designation MPE060VG
3 Power Type 24 Volt
4 Operator Type Stand Ride
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 6000 (2722)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
6 Fork Length Nominal in. (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 54 (1372)
Actual in. (mm) 35.7 (908) 41.8 (1061) 47.8 (1213) 53.7 (1365)
7 Fork Overall Width in. (mm) 27.1 (688)
8 Fork Width Individual Fork in. (mm) 9.1 (232)
9 Load Distance (Face of Battery
Box to Center of Load Wheels)
Raised in. (mm) 23.3 (591) 29.3 (744) 35.3 (896) 41.3 (1048)
Lowered in. (mm) 27.6 (702) 33.6 (854) 39.6 (1007) 45.6 (1159)
10
Wheelbase
Raised in. (mm) 51.3 (1303) 57.3 (1455) 63.3 (1608) 69.3 (1760)
Lowered in. (mm) 55.1 (1400) 61.1 (1552) 67.1 (1705) 73.1 (1857)
11
Overall Length
Raised in. (mm) 78.2 (1987) 84.2 (2139) 90.2 (2292) 96.2 (2444)
Lowered in. (mm) 77.7 (1974) 83.7 (2126) 89.7 (2279) 95.7 (2431)
12 Center of Load Wheel to Tip of
Forks
Raised in. (mm) 12.5 (317)
13 Lowered in. (mm) 8.1 (206)
14
Outside Turning Radius
Raised in. (mm) 65.7 (1670) 71.8 (1823) 77.8 (1975) 83.8 (2128)
Lowered in. (mm) 69.6 (1768) 75.6 (1920) 81.6 (2073) 87.6 (2225)
15 Right Angle Stack Raised in. (mm) 81.6 (2073) N/A 92.1 (2340) N/A
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle Raised in. (mm) 63.0 (1599) N/A 69.2 (1757) N/A
17
Grade Clearance
Chassis % 28
Center of Wheelbase % 39 34 31 28
Forks % 37
18 Overall Lift Height Top of Forks in. (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered Height Top of Forks in. (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total Lift in. (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck Overall Width in. (mm) 36.9 (937)
22 Chassis Length Raised in. (mm) 42.5 (1079)
Lowered in. (mm) 42.0 (1066)
23 Battery Compartment (Standard / With Battery Rollers) 32.0 x 13.4 x OPEN (813 x 340 x OPEN)
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E 24 Max. Travel Speed - Chassis First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 9.0 / 6.7 (14.5 / 10.8)
25 Max. Travel Speed - Forks First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7)
26 Number of Speeds Infinitely Variable
27 Traction Motor Control Method Type AC Transistor
28 Service Brake Type Electro-Mechanical
W
T.
29 Truck Weight (approx.) w/o
Battery No Load / Rated Load lb. (kg) 1378.0 / 7379.0
(625.0 / 3347.0)
1429.0 / 7430.0
(648.0 / 3370.0)